

ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob: 09486102121 General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA /CHQ/6th AIC/2019

Dated 14.3.2019

Notice of Postponement – 6th AIC of AIBSNLEA

The 6th All India Conference of All India BSNL Executives' Association (AIBSNLEA) scheduled to be held at Vijawada from 9.4.2019 to 11.4.2019 notified vide No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/6th AIC/2018 dated 20.12.2018 is hereby postponed on 14.7.2019 to 16.7.2019 at the same venue at Vijawada, Andhra Pradesh due to the General Elections of Parliament and Assembly Constituencies of Andhra Pradesh State scheduled to be held on 11.4.2019. The Venue and Agenda of the 6th AIC will remain the same as notified earlier. 2. The detail agenda will be circulated before the start of the delegate session.

All the Delegates/CWC Members/Circle Secretaries/ Circle Presidents /CHQ Office Bearers/ Advisors/ Consultants are requested to attend the meeting as per the eligibility and schedule.

(S. Siva Kumar)

(Prahlad Rai)
General Secretary

Note:- The delegates are strictly to be elected as per the provisions of the Constitution of AIBSNLEA i.e., one delegate on paid 30 members. The Circle Secretaries//Circle Presidents/CHQ Office Bearers/Advisors/Consultants/CWC Members will be the Ex-officio delegates. For more details Com. A.Koteshwer Rao, CS, AP Mob.No.9440000505 may please be contacted. The Boarding & Lodging arrangements for the delegates have been made from **13**th **July 2019 to 17**th **July 2019.** The 6th AIC Venue is one Km away from the Railway Station, Central Bus Stand and 13 Kms. away from the Airport.

To

- 1. All the Members of CWC/ Circle Secretaries/Circle Presidents/CHQ Office Bearers/Advisors/Consultants/District Secretaries, AIBSNLEA.
- 2 .The CMD, BSNL, New Delhi 110001.
- 3. The Director (HR/EB/CM/CFA/Finance), BSNL Board, New Delhi- 110001.
- 4. The CGM (BW/EW/Architect)/PGM (Pers.)/Sr.GM (Estt), BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-1.
- 5. The GM (SR), BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-1 for kind information and with a request to grant Special Casual leave as admissible as per rules to the participants.
- 6. All the CGMs/SSA Heads/Local Heads of the BSNL Units with a request to grant Special Casual leave as admissible as per rules to the participants.

(S. Siva Kumar)

(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary